

FORM PTO-1596

1-31-92

DOCKET NO.: 4421-005

# 07-05-2002 102145<u>209</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Dr. John Firth  04/17/09	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: SSL PRODUCTS LIMITED  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No		
3. Nature of conveyance:         Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Toft Hall, Toft Road, Toft, Knutsford</u>	
Other	City: Cheshire State/Country: ENGLAND ZIP: WA16 9PD	
Execution Date: April 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,213,557	
Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR.3.41)	
Internal Address:	X Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Randy A. Noranbrock, Reg. #42,940 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)		



01 FC:581



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dr. John Firth	Name: SSL PRODUCTS LIMITED
9-11-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: Toft Hall, Toft Road, Toft, Knutsford
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Cheshire State/Country: ZIP: WA16 9PD
Execution Date: April 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	5,213,557
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to credit card
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	
	SE THIS SPACE
De Net et	
9. Statement and signature.	7.1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is thus and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
· /	/
Benjamin J. Hauptman, Reg. #29,310	April 17, 20
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Da
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0952

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT 5 213 557

2000

ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 25 day of Arriv

## BETWEEN:

- (1) <u>DR. JOHN FIRTH</u> of 19 Birmingham Road, Blakedown, Kidderminster, Worcestershire, DY10 3JD (hereinafter called "the Assignor")
- (2) <u>SSL PRODUCTS LIMITED</u> a company incorporated in accordance with the laws of England with registered number 1,026,788 and with its registered office at Toft Hall, Toft Road, Toft, Knutsford, Cheshire, WA16 9PD and its comporate address at Tubiton House, Oldham OL1 3HS (hereinafter called "the Assignee")

#### WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor is the registered Owner of United States patent No. 5,213,557 granted on 25th May 1993 ("the U.S.Patent") in respect of an invention the title of which is "Device for exercising pelvic floor muscles" ("the Invention")
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the U.S. Patent and the Invention together with all its right, title and interest therein upon the terms and conditions set out below

### NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of £30,000 (Thirty thousand pounds)
  (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title
  guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee:-
- (i) all the right and title to and interest in the Invention and the full and exclusive benefit of the Invention in the United States of America;
- (ii) all of the rights to and in the U.S. Patent ("the Patent") and the right in respect of the Patents to apply to each of the National Patent Offices in the Designated Countries to be registered as Proprietor in that country; and

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0953

(iii) the right to recover and take all such p	roceedings as may be necessary for the
recovery of damages and otherwise in re	spect of all infringements of the Patents
whether committed before or after the date	of this Assignment
TO HOLD the same the same unto the Ass	ignee absolut <b>e</b> ly
IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Ass	ignee have executed this Assignment as a
Deed the day and year first before written	
EXECUTED as a DEED by DR. JOHN FIRTH in the presence of:	) MR B.D. POTTS · PERKINS 3 BENE CEDARS
	WOLLASTON STOURBRIDGE DYE SPE
EXECUTED as a DEED by	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SSL PRODUCTS LIMITED acting by	
Director	
En Jun Pin Do	ell
-Director/Secretary	

**RECORDED: 04/17/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013036 FRAME: 0954